TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM522916

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Opus Bank		07/07/2016	Commercial Bank: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Adesto Technologies Corporation	
Street Address:	3600 Peterson Way	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	
Name:	Artemis Acquisition LLC	
Street Address:	3600 Peterson Way	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85532108	FLEXIRAM	
Registration Number:	4303684	ADESTO TECHNOLOGIES	
Registration Number:	4235215	CBRAM	
Registration Number:	4193574	ADESTO	
Registration Number:	3133677	RAPID8	
Registration Number:	3114814	RAPIDS	
Registration Number:	2164517	DATAFLASH	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509385200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006642 FRAME: 0378 900497954

Correspondent Name: Eric Shedlosky and Lisa Richards

Address Line 1:801 California StreetAddress Line 2:Silicon Valley Center

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041-1990

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25622-00009-1409	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric Shedlosky	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Shedlosky/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Release Adesto#page1.tif source=Trademark Release Adesto#page2.tif source=Trademark Release Adesto#page3.tif source=Trademark Release Adesto#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006642 FRAME: 0379



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Trademark: 900325579

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Adesto Technologies Corporation, a California corporation ("Adesto"), and Artemis Acquisition LLC, a California limited liability company (Artemis"), having their principal officer at 1250 Borregas Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, ("Grantor"), has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the Trademarks listed above, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Adesto and Artemis entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated April 30, 2015 (the "Security Agreement"), among Grantor and Opus Bank (the "Lender"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 22, 2015, at Reel 5522 Frame 0671;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully described above, and all of the goodwill associated thereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied;
- authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the termination hereby given; and
- authorizes the Company to file this Termination of Trademark Security Interest in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be signed by their duly authorized representative as of this 7th day of July, 2016.

Address:

Opus Bank

1990 MacArthur Blvd., 12th Floor

Irvine, CA 92612

Opus Bank

Name:

Susan Berge

Title: VP, Loan Service Manager

Exhibit "C" attached to that certain IP Security Agreement dated April 30, 2015.

EXHIBIT C TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Ctry	App. Num.	Reg. Num.	Status
FLEXIRAM	USA	85532108		(Abandoned Jan 2013)— Not in use in commerce.
ADESTO TECHNOLOGIES adesto° тесннособієє	USA	85470629	4303684	REGISTERED
CBRAM®	USA	85470550	4235215	REGISTERED
ADESTO	USA	85470695	4193574	REGISTERED
RAPID8	USA	78210348	3133677	REGISTERED (Not in use)
RAPIDS	USA	78210343	3114814	REGISTERED
DATAFLASH	USA	75121234	2164517	REGISTERED